IN RLE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
N/S Country Club Lane, 700 W ol the ¢/I
Greentree Drive *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(14 Country Club Lane)
10™ Election District * O BALTIMORE COUNTY

3 Council District

*  Case No. 00-025-A
Paul Tiburzi, ef ux
Pctlitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes belore the Zoning Commissioner lor consideration ol a Petition [or
Variance filed by the owners of the subject properly, Paul and Maryanne Tiburzi. The Petitioners seek
relicl from Scetions 1B02.3.8B and 1A03.4.3.4 of the Ballimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.7.R.)
(R.C.4 - 1981) to permit a (south) side vard setback of 22 feel in lieu of the required 50 fect {or a
proposed addition and approval of an amendment to the Final Development Plan for Overshot, Lot 30,
onlv. ‘The subjeet property and requested relief are motre particularly described on the site plan submitled
which was marked info cvidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1,

T'he Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant io Section 32-3-
303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual (o seek variance relief lor an ownet-
occupicd residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, the propetty in
question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any property owner residing within 1,000
(cet of the properly may demand a public hearing for a detcrmination as {o the merits of the request.
Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner can schedule the maltter for a
public hearing il deemed appropriate.

in this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting allidavits as required by Section 32-3-

303 (0)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no
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requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file.
Bascd upon the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded that strict compliance with the

regulations would result in a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners. Variance




rclicl is necessitated due to the unique configuration of the propettly and the layoul and location of the
existing dwelling thereon. In this regard, the Petitioners propose the construction of a garage addition on
the south side of the existing homte, at the end of an existing driveway, and an expansion ol existing fiving
quartcrs across the rcar of the home. In that the {ront corner of the existing dwelling 1s located 6 feet from
the south side properly line, variance relief ts necessary o aliow a portion of the proposcd garage addition
to encroach into the required side setback, It was also indicated that the garage could not be located to the
rear of the home because the property is not level and slopes dramatically toward the rear. There were no
adverse Zoning Advisory Commiitee (ZAC) comments submitled by any County reviewing agency and
none of the neighbors voiced any opposition to the request. Thus, it appears that the reliel requested can
be granted without detrimental impact {o adjacent properties or the surrounding locale.
Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of the properly and public hearing on this Petition
held, and for the rcasons set fotth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner {or Baltimore County this
_ !j ~day of August 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking reliel from Sections
1302.3.3 and 1A03.4.B.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (R.C.4 - 1981) to
permit a (south) side yard sctback of 22 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed addition and
approval of an amendment to the Final Development Plan for Overshot, Lot 30, only, in accordance with

Petitionter’s 13xhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject {o the [ollowing restriction:

1) ‘The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted samc upon
receipl of this Order; however, the Petitioners arc hereby made aware that pro-
cecding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal periﬂd from the
date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is [iled Ellld his Order is 1ever5cd
the relief granted hercin shall be rescinded.

!—.1" | .__.-" ..

) ’i ~ WILLFAM

: 7 P e

‘ ._ Zonifg Commissioner
-\ j - WIW:bgs for Baltimorc County
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Z@ming Commissioner

Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

August 11, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Tiburzi
14 Country Club Lane
Phocnix, Maryland 21131

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

N/S Country Club Lane, 700° W of the ¢/l Greentree Drive
(14 Country Club Lane)

10" Election District — 3™ Council District
Paul Tiburzi, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 06-025-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Tiburzi:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered

in the above-captioned matier
for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accor

dance with the attached Order,

The Petition

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) da

ys ol the date of this Order. For
{urther information on {iling an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391

WIW:bjs

for Baltimore County

cci People's Counsel: Cast File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Recycled Papar

William J. Wiseman Ul | Zoning Commissioner
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commuissioner of Baltimore County
14 Country Club Lane/Drive

for the property located at _ Phoenix, MD 21131
which is presently zoned  RC-(p

—

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto

and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \»oa. , »p L 1RO P (R - 1021 RE&'-D

10 PERMIT A ADDITION WITH B A0-FooT SIDE SETRACK IN Ly
OF THE. REQUIRED S0-FEET AL TO NMEND THE FDF FOR,
"ONERSHOT" | o7 20,

of the zoning regulations of Ballimore County, o the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zohing regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
petjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
(s the subjact ot this Petition.

Countract Purchaset/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):

Paul Tiburzi

Name - Type or Print Name - Type of |Print O%
- o gnatureu"l //

Signature
e I _ » MaryAnne Tiburzi

hddress Telephone No. e - Type or Print W

Ciy - S State Zip Code Signalure Lj v
Attorney For Pelitioner: 14 Country Club Lane/Drive (410) 592-3750

) Address Telephone No,
Paul A, Tiburzi/Brian Quinn Phoenix MD 21131
Name - Type or Print ... Cily Stafe Zip Code
A 9,, gﬁ‘;’ // L Representative to be Contacted:™
Sigralure
/ DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP Paul A. Tiburzi
Company Name
6225 Smith Avenue (410) 580-4273 14 Country Club Lane/Drive (410) 580-4273

Address Telephone No, Address Telephone No.

agbaljtimpre MD 21209-3600 Phoenix MD 21131
#City | -:' State Zip Code City State Zip Code

.

= Pullic Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, {his
_fMayo that the subject malter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requirod by the zoning regulations

§EF Dagimord Counly and that the praperly bo reposted.

A iy,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By b T Date 'l'li QS
|

Estimated Posting Late _ 1 ),QH_’!_Q{; _

* Thomas Sinor Phone: (410) 781~7022
Owings Brothers Contracting
1912 Liberty Road, LEldersburg, MD 21784
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Affid aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information hetein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 14 Country Club Lane/Drive

Address
__Phoenix MD 21131
Cliy Slate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, thé following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicai difficulty):

1. due to constraitits caused by the location of existing buildings on the lot (house located
abutting setback line) an¢d the unique configuration of the property (1.e., lot not level and
slopes dramatically towards rear), the property is insufficient to accommodate the
proposed garage in any other location other than as indicated on the plat;

2. due to constraints caused by the location of existing buildings on the lot (house located

| abutting setback line) and the unique configuration of the property (i.c., not level lot that
slopes dramatically towards rear), strict compliance with certain setback requirements
would result in practical difficulty and an unreasonable hardship for the petitioner and, as
such, the petitioner requests relief from Section 1A03.4B.2 (B.C.Z.R.) and authority to
construct a garage that encroaches into the setback line.

f
i

That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Afflant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ignaiure
Paul A. Tiburzi | __Marvanne B, Tiburzi
Name - Type or Print : Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF ﬁALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ 8th day il::»f July , 2005 , before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Paul A, Tiburzl and Maryanne B. Tiburzi

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known of satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct fo the best of his/her/thelr knowledge and belief.

S A

My Commiission Expires August 1, 2006

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaria! Seal

Date Notary Gublic

REV 09/15/98
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information hersin given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 14 Country Club Lane/Drive

Address
Phoenix ___MD 21131
City State Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

1. due to constraints caused by the location of existing buildings on the lot (house located
abutting setback line) and the unique configuration of the property (1.e., lot not level and
slopes dramatically towards rear), the property is insufficient to accommodate the
proposed garage in any other location other than as indicated on the plat;

2. due to constraints cansed by the location of existing buildings on the lol (house located
abutting setback line) and the unique configuration of the property (1.e., not leve} lot that
slopes dramatically towards rear), strict compliance with certain selback requirements
would result in practical difficulty and an unreasonable hardship for the petitioner and, as
such, the petitioner requests relief from Section 1A03.4.B.2 (B.C.Z.R.) and authority to

construct a garage that encroaches into the setback line.

Thal the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

~_Paul A, Tiburzi ‘Marvanne B., Tiburzi
Name - Type or Print Name « Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _8th day of July | ., 2005 , before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Paul A. Tiburzi and Maryvanne B. Tiburzi

lhe Affian{(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due furrp of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are frue and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

Not a'!:ry:gkb‘fic ﬁ E Cjﬁfﬂﬁd

My Ccemiission Expires August 1, 2006

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Data

RV 09/15/98
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
14 Country Club Lane/Drive

for the property located at _ Phoenix, MD 21131
which is presently zoned _RC—(,

This Petition shall be filed with the Debartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto

and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1204, . p>. R0%.4. 8.4 (RCH-19%1 Re c g)

TO PERMIT R m::m‘:r“fom WITH A QA-FOOT SIDE [ETRACK IN LU
OF THE REQUIRED S0-FEeT™ AND TO AmEeEND THE FEDP FOR,
"OVERSHOT" | Lo 20,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, ar we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Far ury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaset/Lessege: Legal Owner(s):
Paul Tiburzi

Name - Type or Print

Signature

— Mar¥ﬂnne Tiburzi
Address ~ Telephone No, ?a/)- ype or Print
ign

Tty T Sl 7ib Code ature ‘a T —

Attorney For Petitioner: 14 Country Club Lane/Drive (410) 592-3750
| Address Telephorte No.
Phoenix MD- 21131
ame - Type or Prigt : City State Zip Code
. ﬁ‘t@% Q_E@_/ Representative to be Contacted:*
Signalure
DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP _Paul A, Tiburzi _ R
Company | Names
6225 Smith Avenue (410) 580-427 14 Country Club Lane/Driv 410) 580-4273
Address 2 ﬁT‘%Ia]:a!1"::'1rr15317~h::n. Address - D e Tlé'gbhune No.
Baltimore MD 21209-3600 Phoenix MD 21131
City State | Zip Code City State Zip Codes

—————— e —_— T T T T T E T I T TR T T T T T T R T e el e e+ e e B e B e e T D T

A Publlc HE&PIng haw.:lng béaﬁ*furaﬁlly demanded and/or found to be requlred, It Is ordered by the ?_nnlnP Commissioner of Baitimore County, this
day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations

of Baitimore County and thatthe pi‘ﬂparly be repﬂstad.f

Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. OL-025-R . reviewedsy - DT bate rqu }@s_

REV 9/15/98 Estimated Posting Date "L}LD_‘{J_QS

‘*_Tﬁnmﬂs Sinor Phone: (410) 781-7022
Owings Brothers Contracting
1912 Liberty Road, Eldersburg, MD 21784
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DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING PETITION
PAUL AND MARYANNE TIBURZI PROPERTY

14 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE

LOT 30, “PLAT ONE OVERSHOT?”

10 ELECTION DISTRICT

June 10, 2005

Beginning at a point on the north side of Country Club Drive cul-de-sac (having radius
50°) said point being westerly 700 feet, more or less, from the centerline of Greentree
Drive (50" widc) and northerly 97.46 feet from the coordinate point #27 shown on the
“Plat Onc Overshot” which plat is recorded in the book E.H.K, Jr. 55 Folio 72 thence

running the following courses and distances:

North 71° 37 08” East 41,17 feet thence,

2. North 29° 58’ 00” East 310.14 feet thence,

Along a curve 1o the lefl with a radius of 95.00 feet for a distance of 198.97 feel
thence,

4. South 89° 58° 00” West 102.57 feet thence,

5. Norlh 88" 16° 19” West 179.85 feet thence,

6. South 65 07’ 30” Wesl 180.00 feet thence,

/. North 24° 52° 30” West 321.1 thence,

8. North 69” 42° 37” East 425.00 feet thence,

9. South 83° 49’ 47" East 120.00 feet thence,

10. South 00° 027 00” East 345.48 feel thence,

I1. North 89” 68’ 00” East 62.57 {eet thence,

12. Along a curve to the right with a radius of 105.00 feet for a distance of 219.91

14.

leet, thence,

-oouth 297 58” 00” West 324.13 feet to the north side of Country Club Drive cul-

de-sac thence,
Along Country Club Drive cul-de-sac to the left with a radius of 50 fect for a

distance of 42.19 feet o the place of beginning.

Containing 3.706 acres of land, more or less, and known as 14 Country Club Drive or Lot

72.

This description is intended for zoning purposes only and shall not be used for
conveyance of land,

30 shown on “Plat One Overshot” which plat is recorded in the book E.H.K, Jr. 55 Folio

Ol -035-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date:July ZZ. 2005

RE: Case Number: 06-025 A

Petitioner/Developer: Paul Tiburzi

Date of Hearing/Closing: August 8, 2005

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

14 Country Club Road

The sign(s) were posted on July 22 2005
(Month, Day, Year)

p W’éid-w

(Signature of Sign Poster)

J. Lawrence Pilson
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTOCRAPH OF McKee and Assomgtes, Inc.
9 Shawan Road, Suite 1
SIGN PASTED ON PROPERTY .
WERE (Street Address of Sign Poster)

Cockeysville, MD 21030
(City,f State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

(410) 527-1555
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to’ property Wit 18 the's0bject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALLL. ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

w Ll T T i i T )

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: Mi‘ﬂ _

o byl

Petitioner: TABDORE _ _
Address or Location; l‘-|— QJD_LMIE:_LC_M LHN.E. / R W _

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: MR._PALEL_A . TIBUREL _

Address: 1 QQ[ IWTRA (ng@ LANE IDRNE

| , *
PHOENIK D D112 :

Telephone Number: ~10 -8R0 - HOTA

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEI'?TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV’)PMENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- D&S -A Address P‘L QDA)ATFN O«-UED )\F\.Nn’;—

Contact Person: Do THomPsn Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

' \
Filing Date: JENTRIONS Posting Date: 1] lQE Closing Date: & 15105’

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process Is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

T NN N W e NN NN NN M N N LN CEE BN N e e B e e e T e TH M M T N O BN M SN M N SN N SN WS mm T NN NN M NN NN NN RN N R N RN N NN R . NN PR S N e P Rk B il B B B B bl e i B ek e e e el e v e e b v S e e — e — R R N LN R N R S e it S e P B rie e e b e e e e e sy e Sl B B e b rw ol ek S S R R R R R R L R Y R L Y L o LN G N S - R LY R Ny g g RS N B B R

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06- {}5215 ~A Address H’ 0,0onx[‘l”l?bl Qi—-»UE) LHME

Petitioner's Name TP OR#| Telephone _M0-89Q -2TH0)
Posting Date: 104 'gﬁ Closing Date: 8]3 05 —
Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN ADDITION WITH A JJ-FQQT M DA CK. ]
IN_LIED oF THE REQUIRED OO-FEET PWD Th AMEND THE i
EDP FoR. OJERSHOT ", ROT 20

H
i

H

E

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




Department of Permits an'

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Execufive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Othce Building
1 11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 8, 2005

Paul A. Tiburzi/ Brian Quinn
Piper Rudnick, Gray, Cary LLP.
6225 Smith Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21209-3600

Dear Mr. Tiburzi and Mr. Quinn:
RE: Case Number: 06-025-A, 14 Country Club Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 11, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvemernts that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (2 0:0.0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

§§3(9 Prinled on Recyclad Papoer
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Smte Lriven m;m; Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
-Vd,y Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
ation

Michael S. Steele, Lt Governor
Administr

Maryland Department of Tr anspertatimn

Date: 7 EE
Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore ,Cf:)unty H
Baltimore County Office of Item Nﬂ (_'?) Z f;p ™7

Permits and Development Management
Counly Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Decar, Ms. Matlthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced ilem and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5600 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S s IL

Steven D, IFoster, Chief
Engineertng Access Permits Division

My telephene number/tol!-free number is
Maryluand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: | 800.735.2258 E)lathulr., Toli Free

Street Address. 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Plione 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com
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Firc Department Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 212806-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr,, County Executive
John J. Holunan, Chief

County Office Building, Rocom 123 July 18, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: 7Zoning Plan Reviewers
Dist. Meeting of: QM$§:25k@UU5

;" ""h,ﬂ"! )
Item No.: 020-031 -

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
‘his Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Insp. Pack

Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-51778

MS~1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.into

Printod on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Direclor DATE: July 25, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management
L

FROM: Dennts A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committec Meeling
For August 1, 2005 .
Item Nos. 020, 022, 023((025) 026, 027,
028, 029, 030, and 031

‘The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: Ile
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07262005.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Directot DATE: July 27, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 6—025}
= s

T

The Ofhice of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments 1o offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Preparcd By:

Division Chief: yali

CM/LL

WADEVREVZACYW-025.doe
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

4 COUNTRY CLUPB LANE, PHOENIX MARYLAND 2113)

PROPERTY ADDRESS
L i
SUBDIVISION NAME OVERSHOT

PLAT BOOK #\JE&HF‘E' FOLIO# 72 LOT #- 2CO SECTION # TRACT B
OWNER  PAUL ; MARYANNE TIBURZI

- STEPREN s MICRELE CRAMPION

(NO sTRUCTVRES WITHIN 200 )

PREPAREDBY R .W. F JF

N e7°a2' 31" E

» ¥ G %

(\ Buiowe_<ETBACK Ling 70

—— el
— e — P ——— —— b ——— i

PANIEL PLONKETT s WIFE

(No STRUCTURES WITHIN 7200 )

COORDINATE FPOINT ¥ 27 .
GHOWN ON “PLAT OoNE oVERSHOT

EHK JR. §5/72 o
’\j COUNTRY C

i { T
SCALE OF DRAWING: | =250 -~C

A

PROPOSED
ADDITIONS

426.00

)

 — O DRAINAGE: ¢ UTILITY BASBMENT —~__

——— I W ——
— e gea— a—r— el S—— b N '\ ‘

9
N
™
\'

.V

. EXISTING,
fc\vmvewm-
v N,

20' AccEsS EASEMENT Fom
INGRESS s EGRESS

DRIVE. 50 R/W

200 t* To GREENTREE DRIVE

X! VARIANCE [ | SPECIAL HEARING

SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

JULY Il ,Zoo 5

— e ey = et ey —prr—— S et IR PR
- . f—— -

B JACKONSVYLLE
Ce 470 35 RESCUE

LOCATION INFORMATION

ELECTION DISTRICT | e _
COUNCIL MANIC DISTRICT 3
1”= 200' SCALE MAP # O30 |
ZONING =.C. 0 -
1|_o'|' SIZE 570¢@@™ lel, 435 *
' ACREAGE SQUARE FEET

PUBLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER [ | ¥ |
WATER ] X 5 !‘

CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA -

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
HISTORIC PROPERTY /

BUILDING
PRIOR ZONING HEARING

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM#  CASE #

DT. 05




